RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZATION FOR THE COUNTY TO

RESOLVE CONDEMNATION OF TOPP PROPERTY

- WHEREAS, on May 11, 1999, the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia authorized the condemnation of 4.08± acres owned by Howard and Carolyn Topp; and
- WHEREAS, on May 18, 1999, the County filed a Certificate of Take along with payment in the amount of \$32,000 with the Clerk of the Circuit Court; and
- WHEREAS, the County and Mr. and Mrs. Topp agree that a fair price for the property is \$42,500.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes and directs its Chairman, Jack D. Edwards, to execute on behalf of the County an agreement with Howard and Carolyn Topp to resolve the taking of their real property for \$42,500.

Jack D. Edwards

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

SUPERVISOR

NERVITT

AYE

SISK

AYE

Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR

NERVITT

AYE

SISK

AYE

BRADSHAW

AYE

EDWARDS

AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 14th day of September, 1999.

topp.res